

JOCODENOWB 00768

Mat Suit No. 631/2025

Order No. 03

Dated 02.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and requisites .
Petitioner files hazira through ld lawyer .
Process fee of Rs. 10/- filed by the petitioner .
Petitioner is directed to file requisities at once .
Fix 21/07/2026 for appearance and requisites .

D/C

**Addl. Dist. Judge
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**